
Group : alt.happy.valley
Computing time : 00:00:00
Statistics : from 01/03/2017 to 31/03/2017

***** Users with most messages *****
 num  Name  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°¹7 170 307,662 5 24.64%
2  Bri. 150 201,798 10 21.74%
3  Jackie 149 360,294 15 21.59%
4  Frogman 140 195,950 25 20.29%
5  Bernadette 41 66,607 1 5.94%
6  Adam 21 43,377 1 3.04%
7  AriesVal 4 6,614 0 0.58%
8  BunnyHare 3 5,307 0 0.43%
9  Smokey 3 3,405 0 0.43%

10  Peter T 2 1,556 1 0.29%
11  Pam the goose 2 4,371 0 0.29%
12  JoeH 2 3,217 0 0.29%
13  John the R-T 1 2,742 0 0.14%
14  Ascii Art 1 1,897 0 0.14%
15  Splodge 1 1,439 0 0.14%

***** Users with most started threads *****
 num  Name  or.  Nb Msg  size  %

1  Frogman 25 140 195,950 43.10%
2  Jackie 15 149 360,294 25.86%
3  Bri. 10 150 201,798 17.24%3  Bri. 10 150 201,798 17.24%
4  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°¹7 5 170 307,662 8.62%
5  Bernadette 1 41 66,607 1.72%
6  Adam 1 21 43,377 1.72%
7  Peter T 1 2 1,556 1.72%
8  AriesVal 0 4 6,614 0.00%
9  BunnyHare 0 3 5,307 0.00%

10  Smokey 0 3 3,405 0.00%
11  Pam the goose 0 2 4,371 0.00%
12  JoeH 0 2 3,217 0.00%
13  John the R-T 0 1 2,742 0.00%
14  Ascii Art 0 1 1,897 0.00%
15  Splodge 0 1 1,439 0.00%

***** Users with highest total size of messages *****
 num  Name  size  Nb Msg  or.  %

1  Jackie 360,294 149 15 29.87%
2  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°¹7 307,662 170 5 25.51%
3  Bri. 201,798 150 10 16.73%
4  Frogman 195,950 140 25 16.24%
5  Bernadette 66,607 41 1 5.52%
6  Adam 43,377 21 1 3.60%
7  AriesVal 6,614 4 0 0.55%
8  BunnyHare 5,307 3 0 0.44%



9  Pam the goose 4,371 2 0 0.36%
10  Smokey 3,405 3 0 0.28%
11  JoeH 3,217 2 0 0.27%
12  John the R-T 2,742 1 0 0.23%
13  Ascii Art 1,897 1 0 0.16%
14  Peter T 1,556 2 1 0.13%
15  Splodge 1,439 1 0 0.12%

***** Days with most messages *****
 num  date  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  21/03/2017 41 66,218 1 5.94%
2  14/03/2017 39 69,153 2 5.65%
3  17/03/2017 38 74,514 3 5.51%
4  10/03/2017 36 57,014 3 5.22%
5  20/03/2017 33 59,994 1 4.78%
6  24/03/2017 31 52,522 2 4.49%
7  22/03/2017 30 49,355 2 4.35%
8  03/03/2017 30 49,918 1 4.35%
9  02/03/2017 29 54,259 3 4.20%

10  06/03/2017 29 51,514 2 4.20%
11  08/03/2017 26 41,573 3 3.77%
12  13/03/2017 26 46,145 2 3.77%
13  07/03/2017 26 43,391 2 3.77%
14  18/03/2017 24 44,336 2 3.48%
15  27/03/2017 22 35,945 1 3.19%
16  15/03/2017 22 34,972 1 3.19%
17  16/03/2017 19 29,820 1 2.75%17  16/03/2017 19 29,820 1 2.75%
18  28/03/2017 18 27,449 3 2.61%
19  09/03/2017 18 26,887 2 2.61%
20  01/03/2017 17 29,118 4 2.46%
21  05/03/2017 16 35,122 2 2.32%
22  25/03/2017 15 30,681 1 2.17%
23  12/03/2017 14 29,883 2 2.03%
24  30/03/2017 14 24,563 2 2.03%
25  26/03/2017 13 24,668 3 1.88%
26  11/03/2017 13 24,851 2 1.88%
27  23/03/2017 12 17,546 1 1.74%
28  04/03/2017 11 22,173 1 1.59%
29  29/03/2017 11 21,183 1 1.59%
30  31/03/2017 11 20,388 1 1.59%
31  19/03/2017 6 11,081 1 0.87%

***** Subjects with most answers *****
 num  Subject  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  GMT Tuesday 14th March 2017 37 66,529 1 5.36%
2  GMT Monday 20th March 2017 30 50,678 1 4.35%
3  GMT Thursday 23rd March 2017 29 50,749 1 4.20%
4  GMT Tuesday 21st March 2017 29 46,665 1 4.20%
5  Facebook users 27 50,977 1 3.91%
6  GMT Friday 17th March 2017 24 41,396 1 3.48%



7  Very bad news 22 33,791 1 3.19%
8  GMT Wednesday 22nd March 2017 20 36,031 1 2.90%
9  GMT Friday 10th March 2017 18 32,656 1 2.61%

10  GMT Thursday 16th March 2017 18 30,796 1 2.61%
11  GMT Monday 27th March 2017 17 28,084 1 2.46%
12  Ladies and Gentlemen 17 22,220 1 2.46%
13  Not what you like hear,  or ... 16 35,919 1 2.32%
14  GMT Friday 3rd March 2017 16 28,119 1 2.32%
15  GMT Friday 24th March 2017 16 26,361 1 2.32%
16  Belize 16 21,405 1 2.32%
17  GMT Monday 6th March 2017 15 29,035 1 2.17%
18  GMT Tuesday 28th March 2017 15 22,920 1 2.17%
19  GMTMonday 13th March 2017 14 22,877 1 2.03%
20  GMT Wednesday 8th March 2017 13 24,190 1 1.88%
21  GMT Wednesday 15th March 2017 13 20,017 1 1.88%
22  GMT Saturday 4th March 2017 12 25,193 1 1.74%
23  GMT Thursday March 30th 2017 11 19,525 1 1.59%
24  Fantasy F1 11 22,833 0 1.59%
25  GMT Sunday 12th March 2017 10 26,538 1 1.45%
26  Update on Charlie. 10 25,280 1 1.45%
27  GMT Wednesday 29th March 2017 10 18,956 1 1.45%
28  February statistics 10 14,165 1 1.45%
29  All at sea 10 14,151 1 1.45%
30  Cozumel 10 13,059 1 1.45%
31  Happy Hour Hub 10 20,287 0 1.45%
32  GMT Saturday 25th March 2017 9 19,258 1 1.30%
33  GMT Friday 31st March 2017 9 17,397 1 1.30%33  GMT Friday 31st March 2017 9 17,397 1 1.30%
34  GMT Saturday 18th March 2017 9 16,946 1 1.30%
35  Bonaire 9 11,722 1 1.30%
36  GMT Thursday 9th March 2017 8 14,601 1 1.16%
37  GMT Thursday 2nd March 2017 8 14,432 1 1.16%
38  Aruba 8 9,841 1 1.16%
39  GAT Thursday 2nd March 2017 7 16,773 1 1.01%
40  GMT Sunday 26th March 2017 7 15,719 1 1.01%
41  Fantasy F1 7 11,910 1 1.01%
42  GMT Tuesday 7th March 2017 7 11,096 1 1.01%
43  Happy Birthday Froggie:-) 7 7,941 1 1.01%
44  GMT Sunday 19th March 2017 6 12,149 1 0.87%
45  GMT Saturday 11th March 2017 6 11,601 1 0.87%
46  GMT Sunday 5th March 2017 5 8,977 1 0.72%
47  Message from FN. 5 8,100 1 0.72%
48  Quiet in here! 5 7,750 1 0.72%
49  Roatan 5 6,481 1 0.72%
50  GMT Tuesday 28th February 2017 5 12,248 0 0.72%
51  GMT Tuesday 28th February 2017 5 10,695 0 0.72%
52  Good night all. 4 6,609 1 0.58%
53  Happy Birthday Aries Val 4 4,546 1 0.58%
54  GMT Wednesday 1st March 2017 3 6,105 1 0.43%
55  GMT Sunday 12th March 2017 3 5,499 1 0.43%
56  This weekend 3 4,012 1 0.43%



57  Temporary LOA today 3 3,704 1 0.43%
58  News Feed 2 3,062 1 0.29%
59  Sorry I have been missing 2 2,890 1 0.29%
60  BT, Openreach to divorce !! 1 999 1 0.14%
61  King again !!!! 1 976 1 0.14%
62  Firefox update 1 795 1 0.14%

***** Most used Newsreaders *****
 num  Newsreader  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  Microsoft Outlook Express  ... 170 307,662 5 24.64%
2  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 6. ... 169 400,399 16 24.49%
3  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 Ham ... 140 195,950 25 20.29%
4  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 101 143,653 3 14.64%
5  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 10 ... 41 66,607 1 5.94%
6  NewsTap/5.2.5 (iPhone/iPod ... 29 30,274 6 4.20%
7  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 17 24,973 1 2.46%
8  NewsTap/5.2.6 (iPhone/iPod ... 7 9,045 0 1.01%
9  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 6. ... 6 11,796 0 0.87%

10  NewsTap/5.2.6 (iPad) 3 5,557 0 0.43%
11  MicroPlanet-Gravity/3.0.4 2 1,556 1 0.29%
12  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 5. ... 2 4,371 0 0.29%
13  MesNews/1.08.06.00-gb 1 1,897 0 0.14%
14  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 10 ... 1 1,439 0 0.14%
15  NewsTap/5.2.5 (iPad) 1 1,057 0 0.14%

***** Most used Newsreaders (summary) *****
 num  Newsreader  Nb Msg  size  or.  % num  Newsreader  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  40tude_Dialog 258 364,576 29 37.39%
2  Mozilla 219 484,612 17 31.74%
3  Microsoft Outlook Express 170 307,662 5 24.64%
4  NewsTap 40 45,933 6 5.80%
5  MicroPlanet-Gravity 2 1,556 1 0.29%
6  MesNews 1 1,897 0 0.14%

***** Summary results *****
Total found messages : 690 for 31 days
New threads : 58
Total replies : 632
Total modified threads : 62
Total size : 1206236 bytes (1,177.96 KB)
Total lines : 13874 lines
Total users : 15
Average number of messages by user : 46
Average size of messages by user : 80,415.73 bytes (78.53 KB)
Average number of lines by user : 924.93
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